Certain costs incurred for providing such indemnification may be recoverable under various insurance policies

Logitech is unable to reasonably estimate the maximum amount that could be payable under these arrangements

because these exposures are not capped the obligations are conditional in nature and the facts and circumstances

involved in any situation that might arise

123

This page is intentionally left blank

ADDITIONAL FINANCIAL DISCLOSURES

125

This page is intentionally left blank

ADDITIONAL FINANCIAL DISCLOSURES

MARKETING SALES AND DISTRIBUTION

Principal Markets

During fiscal year 2013 we determined that the net sales to unaffihiated customers by geographic region

amounts previously reported for fiscal years 2012 and 2011 were not properly stated The table below presents

revised amounts along with amounts previously reported in our Form 10-K for fiscal year 2012 These revisions

have no impact on the previously reported consolidated statements of operations consolidated balance sheets or

other consolidated tinancial statements

Year ended March 31

2013 2012 2011

As Reported Adjustment As Revised As Reported Adjustment As Revised

Americas 809224 953867 S74791 879076 1032988 578299 954689

EMEA 799075 846464 51093 897557 872774 55647 928421

Asia Pacific 491584 515872 23698 539570 457124 22652 479776

Total net sales 2099883 2316203 2316203 2362886 $2362886

Sales are attributed to countries on the basis of the customers locations Revenues from sales to customers in

Switzerland our home domicile represented 2% of our total consolidated net sales in fiscal years 2013 2012 and

2011 In fiscal years 2013 2012 and 2011 the United States represented 33% 34% and 36% of our total consolidated

net sales No other single country represented more than 10% of our total consolidated net sales for fiscal years

2013 2012 and 2011

In fiscal years 2013 2012 and 2011 Ingram Micro Inc and its affiliated entities together accounted for 11%
14% and 12% of our sales No other customer individually accounted for more than 10% of our net sales during

[…]

category now includes TV cams which were formerly part of RetailDigital Home

RetailPC Gaining PC Gaming products include PC gaming mice keyboards headsets and

steering wheels

202

LOGITECH INTERNATIONAL S.A

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Continued

Note 13 Segment Information Continued

RetailRenioles Remotes include Harmony remotes This newly formed category was formerly part

of RetailDigital Home

RetailOther This new category is comprised of variety of products that the Company currently

intends to transition out of or has already transitioned out of as they are no longer strategic to its

business Products currently included in this category include speaker docks streaming media systems

console gaming peripherals and Logitech Revue for Google TV products

Geographic net sales information in the table below is based on the customers location Long-lived assets

primarily fixed assets are reported below based on the location of the asset

Net sales to unaffiliated customers by geographic region for fiscal year 2013 2012 and 2011 were as follows

in thousands

Year ended March 31

2013 2012 2011

As Reported Adjustment As Revised As Reported Adjustment As Revised

Americas 809224 953867 $74791 879076 51032988 578299 954689

EMEA 799075 846464 51093 897557 872774 55647 928421

Asia Pacific 491584 515872 23698 539570 457124 22652 479776

Total net sales... $2099883 $2316203 $2316203 $2362886 $2362886

During fiscal year 2013 the Company determined that net sales to unaffiliated customers by geographic

regions previously reported for fiscal years 2012 and 2011 were not properly stated since amounts related to its

Video Conferencing segment and other businesses were improperly allocated solely to the Americas region

Sales are attributed to countries on the basis of the customers locations The United States represented 33%
34% and 36% of the Companys total consolidated net sales for the fiscal years 2013 2012 and 2011 No other

single country represented more than 10% of the Companys total consolidated net sales during those periods